TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Express Courier Systems, Inc.		10/06/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIFLEET, INC.
Street Address:	30 Railroad Avenue
City:	West Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06516
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3373612	MEDIFLEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-8708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 735-8600 Phone:

Email: jast@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. Ast

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Morrison Cohen LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019794-0301(JAST)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Ast
Signature:	/Jordan A. Ast/
Date:	10/13/2009

TRADEMARK 900145202 REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0321

Total Attachments: 5

source=MEDIFLEET - EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS - CT AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=MEDIFLEET - EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS - CT AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=MEDIFLEET - EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS - CT AMENDMENT#page3.tif source=MEDIFLEET - EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS - CT AMENDMENT#page4.tif source=MEDIFLEET - EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS - CT AMENDMENT#page5.tif

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

OCTOBER 6,2009

CSC THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION 59 DOGWOOD ROAD WETHERSFIELD, CT 06109

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS, INC.

Work Order Number: 2009234761-001 Business Filing Number: 0004027253

Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT File Date/Time: OCT 06 2009 02:30 PM Effective Date/Time: OCT 06 2009 02:30 PM

Work Order Payment Received: 1830.00

Payment Received: 150.00

Business Id: 0592012

HEATHER SALGADO Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6051 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

"WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2009234761-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0004027253

BUSINESS NAME:

MEDIFLEET, INC.

BUSINESS LOCATION:

30 RAILROAD AVENUE WEST HAVEN, CT 06516

MAILING ADDRESS:

30 RAILROAD AVENUE WEST HAVEN, CT 06516

** END OF REPORT **

01 001 2003 13.26 0 J

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

MAILING ADDRESS:

Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State P.O. Box 150470 Hartford, CT 06115-0470 860-509-6003 **DELIVERY ADDRESS:**

Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street Hartford, CT 06106 \$60-509-6003

Space For Office Use Only	FILING_#0004027253 PG 01 OF 02 VOI. B-01335
	FILED 10/06/2009 02:30 PM PAGE 00086
	SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
	DECEMBER OF THE STATE
1. NAME OF CORPORATION	4
EXPRESS COURIER SYSTEMS,	INC.
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF IN	ICORPORATION IS (check Λ, Β or C)
× a. amended	
B. RESTATED	
C. AMENDED AND	RESTATED
The restated certificate conso	lidates all amendments into a single document.
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDA	
The Certificate of Incorporation of the lieu thereof the following new Article MEDIFLEET, INC."	e Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in FIRST: "The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:
,	
*.	
w.	
•	
S. S	
(Please refer	rence an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if additional space is needed)

Space For Office Use Only

FILING #0004027253 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01335 FILED 10/06/2009 02:30 PM PAGE 00087 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

	SECRET CONNECTICUT SEC	TARY OF THE STATE TRETARY OF THE STATE
4. VOTE INFORMATION (ch	eck A, B or C)	
	approved by shareholders in the m ticut General Statutes, and by the (anner required by sections 33-600 to Certificate of Incorporation.
B. The amendment was a No shareholder appro	approved by the incorporators. oval was required.	
C. The amendment was a No shareholder appro	approved by the board of directors. oval was required.	
	5. EXECUTION	
Dated thi	s 6th day of October	20_09
Jeffrey Padnis	Vice President	/s/ Jeffrey Padnis
Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of signatory	Signature

Revised 1/2008

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

increby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office
in Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

this OFTH day of OCTOBER A.D. 2009

Susan Bijumics

RECORDED: 10/13/2009